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54773 Decision No. _____ _ 

BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of tho Appli~ation of:) 
FRA1TK ALLEN and DONALD ALLEN, ,Co- ) 
partners .. dba A.I;r.Z;::; TRANSPORTATION ) Application No. ' 36049 
COMPANY" t'o Operate a Highway ) 
Common,Ca.-rier Service. ) 

--~--~~------------------) . ...-.-- .. ~ 

OPINION' - ......... _---

Frank Allen and Donald Allen are ongaged in tho tra:c.sporto.­

tion of property 1:0. California pursuant to a permit issued by this 

Commission. 

, Applicants seok an order authorizing them to coneuct 

serv1ce as a highway common carrier tor the transportation or 

forest products and 'lumber between al~ points in Cal1forn1a~ 
, . 

Notice of filing of the application was given a~l common 

carriers subject to the jw:-1sdiet1on or th1s.Co::lm1s~ion~ 

This application was tiled pursuant to D~c1s1on No. 50448~ 

L~ Case No. 5478~ dated August 17, 19$40 In that decision .. the 

Commission enunciated a pol!ey under which it =sy con3idor operation 

o.s a highway p~rmit carr1er up to and inelud1:lg September 10" 1953~' 

0.3 eVidence of public convenience and necossity .. it it appears 

that such operation may be found to constitute common carriage 

under the terms of the Nol~~ decision (Nolan ~e Pub~ic Utilitics 

Commission, 41 C (2d) 392). The allegations or the applicatio~ 

and the representations filed in this :attar indicate .. however, 

and the Commission rinds t~~t as of Soptember 10~ 1953 .. applie~nts 

wore conducting thoir operations within the scope of the permit 

heretofore issued by this CO:mlission. Such operations not having 

constituted h1ghway common carriage~ the sougnt cert1t1cate or 

public convenience and necessity is not a requisite tor continuanoe 

-l~ 



• 
of applicants' operationz as con~uetod on the said onto; and the 

, •• " •• , , '. .f ' , , •• t 

o.pplicat1on will be denied~ 

The applicants are hereby placed on notico that the 
~ ....' .. . . .', . 

Commi$sion~ by-this docision~ ~es no finding and e~esses no 
:,. •• • I ,'. '. _'.~ '. ". " • I ,.,' . • 

opinion as to whethex- app11c3:lts have or bay:e not been condueting 
.' __ • I ' .", " ' 

the1r operations w1tb.1n th.e scope ot their permitted authority 

sinco September 10, 19$3; and-that the p~ov1$10ns of Section 1063 

or the Public Ut1lit1ez Code vdll be strictly enrorced. 

ORDER 
--~---

The Commission has considered the appl!cation and 

representations tiled herein, Now Therefore 

IT IS ORDERED that Application No. 30049 is denied. 

The etreetive date or this order shall be ninety days 

after the date hereof. _ . " 

Dated. a.t _....;San~_Fnn_~ _cise_O ____ I ' Cal1fornia" this c,%",JL,.. 
day of ___ A_p_R_r L ____ --" 
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